

F

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3693/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2014

in CRLA No. 1551/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KAMAL @ RAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for Bail)

Date : 23/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG.

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

For Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned A.S.G. prays for time to file Counter

Affidavit/ additional documents.

As prayed for three weeks&#39; time is granted to do the

needful.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master

(Suman Jain)

Court Master