

^ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3693/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2014
in CRLA No. 1551/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

KAMAL @ RAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr. G.R. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anand Amritraj, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We do not find any merit in this special leave
petition, which is accordingly dismissed.

Interlocutory Applications, if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER